

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 21960 OF 2018**

Vasudev Waman Bhoir & anr. .Petitioners

Vs.

Gopal Krishna Mali & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Y. S. Sankpal, Advocate, for the Petitioners

Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 – State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

**DATE : 18.09.2018**

**P.C.**

. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **16.10.2018**. Hamdast permitted. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 – State. In addition to Court notice, Advocate for the Petitioners, to serve the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 by Advocate's notice and file Affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. The prayer for interim relief will be considered after the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are served.

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**