

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12628 OF 2018

Vasudev Waman Bhoir & anr. .Petitioners

Vs.

Gopal Krishna Mali & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Y. S. Sankpal, Advocate, for the Petitioners

Mr. P. H. Padave, Advocate, for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2

Mr. S. D. Rayarikar, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 – State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 01.11.2018

P.C.

. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply. Time granted. The same to be filed in the Registry of this Court before the next date and a copy thereof to be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Stand over to **06.12.2018**.

3. In the meantime, till the next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (d).

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)