

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12628 OF 2018

Vasudev Waman Bhoir and Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Gopal Krishna Mali and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Makarand Kale i/b. Mr. Yogesh S. Sankpal, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Drupad Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 8- State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 19th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to **9th September, 2024**. By consent, to be heard finally at the stage of admission.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)