

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12628 OF 2018

Shri.Vasudev Waman Bhoir & Anr. Petitioners

V/s.

Shri.Gopal Krishna Mali & Ors. Respondents

Mr.S.R. Ghanavat i/b Mr.Yogesh Sankpal, for the Petitioners.
Mr.Dheeraj D. Patil a/w Mr.Drupad Patil, for Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

Ms.V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 09th SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C:-

. Learned counsel Mr.S.R. Ghanavat, holding for Mr.Yogesh Sankpal, appearing counsel for the Petitioners, seeks accommodation on account of the personal difficulty of the appearing counsel.

2. At his request, stand over to 9th October 2024.

3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date of the hearing.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.09.09
17:55:13 +0530