

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12628 OF 2018

Shri. Vasudev Waman Bhoir And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Gopal Krishna Mali And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rushi Niraw Bhatt i/b Mr. Yogesh Sankpal for Petitioner  
Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State / Respondent no. 3 to 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 25th November, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of counsel appearing for the  
Appellant/Petitioner, stand over to  
07/01/2025. Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to  
continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**