

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12628 OF 2018

Shri. Vasudev Waman Bhoir And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Gopal Krishna Mali And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Drupad Patil for Respondent No. 1 & 2

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)