

HARSHADA H. SAWANT  
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12628 OF 2018

Vasudev Waman Bhoir And Anr. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Gopal Krishna Mali And Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Ms. Ruchi Ambetkar a/w. Mr. Yogesh Sankpal, Advocate for Petitioners.
  - Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 to 8.
- .....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 27, 2026**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Ms. Ambetkar, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Ms. Nimbalkar, learned AGP for Respondent Nos.3 to 8.
- 2.** In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief if any granted earlier, to continue.
- 3.** At request of Ms. Ambetkar, stand over to **03<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.**

H. H. SAWANT

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT

Digitally signed  
by HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT  
Date: 2026.01.27  
19:07:16 +0530